$100 

Aero Chamber – Covered up to a maximum of one 

(1) every two (2) years, up to a maximum of fifty 

($50) dollars per insured per reimbursement. 

$50 

Epidural anesthesia during labor Covered through reimbursement up to a maximum 

of one-hundred seventy-five ($175) dollars. 

$175 

Social worker Services will only be reimbursed for autism related 

treatments in accordance with Act No.  220 of 

September 4, 2012, known as BIDA Act (Spanish 

acronym) Act (Act for the Wellness, Integration, 

and Development of Persons with Autism).